

Akhtar Sadiq Sworn in as a Treasurer on March 18th, 2008

for THE UNITED STATES NAVY LEAGUE – ATLANTA GEORGIA.

It is a great pleasure to inform you that on March 18th, 2008 the **UNITED STATES NAVY LEAGUE**

held a special Ceremony for the Installation of Officers and Directors followed by a formal dinner reception. The Color Guards ceremony took place and then **Akhtar Sadiq** was sworn in as an Officer, Board of Director and a Treasurer.

There were number of High-level Officials who attended the Ceremony. NATIONAL PRESIDENT of

THE UNITED STATES NAVY – LEAGUE , NAVAL COMMANDERS- UNITED STATES NAVY and other High Ranking Officials.

This was a very important event, the community should be aware of the commitment and involvement of **Akhtar Sadiq** to THE UNITED STATES of AMERICA.

Sadiq was joined at this momentous ceremony by his wife Amina his son Jaffer his wife Lina and his daughter Fauzia with her husband Zamir they came especially from Philadelphia to attend this special event.